Pay
Range Job Code

Job Classification

METRO

AFSCME Variable Hour

Pay Schedule

Current Hourly
Rate

101 2041
2013
2065
1034
102 2331
103 2052
104 2538
105 2040
106 1045

Zoo Program Assistant 1
Scalehouse Technicians

Administrative Specialist | -
OCC, Expo, P'5

Traffic Control/Load Inspection
Technician
Hazardous Waste Technicians
MetroPaint Operations Technician
Safety/Security Officers

RIC Program Assistant |

Education Technician

* Non-exempt classification
Employees in this class are eligible to receive overtime compensation

Effective: 6/24/24
Revised:
COLA: 2.5%

22.67

31.92

27.57

23.81

26.25

30.39
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