METRO AFSCME Variable Hour Pay Schedule

Pay Range	Job Code	Job Classification	Current Hourly Rate
101	2041	Zoo Program Assistant 1	22.67
	2013	Scalehouse Technicians	
	2065	Administrative Specialist I - OCC, Expo, P'5	
	1034	Traffic Control/Load Inspection Technician	
102	2331	Hazardous Waste Technicians	31.92
103	2052	MetroPaint Operations Technician	27.57
104	2538	Safety/Security Officers	23.81
105	2040	RIC Program Assistant I	26.25
106	1045	Education Technician	30.39

Effective: 6/24/24

Revised: COLA: 2.5%

^{*} Non-exempt classification Employees in this class are eligible to receive overtime compensation